~ PADACI RAMY

fmogggg:gngp - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQU

VARADERO

HONDA XL1000V 99/°02

(CTN365KN25 ) )

.

MONTAZNi NAVOD

__ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

PETIT POINT.

UPOZORNENI
Pravy montazni drzak (pfi
sezeni na motocyklu) se muze
lehce liSit uchycenim od levého
montazniho drzéaku.

WARNING
THE RIGHT SUPPORT n° 2
SITTING ON THE
OTORCYCLE ) CAN BE
DISTINGUISHED FROM THE LEFT
SUPPORT BY A LITTLE POINT.

ATTENTION
LE SUPPORT DROITE N°2
QUAND ON EST ASSIS SUR LA
OTO) PEUT ETRE DISTINGUE
DE SUPPORT GAUCHE PAR UN

PRAVA STRANAI
RIGHT HAND
COTE DROITE

PARE CARTER

LASCIARE MONTATO IL DISTANZIALE ORIGINALE NELLA SUA POSIZIONE
ENSURE THAT THE ORIGINAL SPACER IS MOUNTED PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY

UJISTETE SE, ABY ORIGINALNI DISTANCNI VALECEK BYL NA
SVEM MISTE

PADACI RAMY
ENGINE GUARD

LEVA STRANA
LEFT HAND
COTE GAUCHE

1o

amr { (©

oY@ Y @ ) © ) @ ) @
mg ) @ l.. @
f P — ORIG. SROUB- - i
bez_podlozky DISTANCNI
MONTAZNI DRZAK ROZPERA SROUB M8 X 20 PODLOZKA 8 X 14 RIGINAL SCREW \Qﬁfgﬁfm s
glfIJIB;EJPOb‘I\!'} %ﬂpﬂg Lﬁpé‘ﬁm” 3%125\'\& Tzaox 0 %ﬁggﬁg f gf xl ‘i 4 S;N%%ﬁnhgue OLUER DE SEPARATION
L 2ks J|\U 1ks U 4ks )\ 4ks )\ orig. dil / 2ks J
C® Y ©® Y © Y @ ) @ )\ ® )

\

ORIGINALE
M10x100mm

ORIGINAL SCREW
Orig. Sroubs

rPRAVA STRANA\
RIGHT HAND
kc<‘:‘>1'é DROITE

B i < PODLOZKA SROUB M10 X 110
PODLOZKA 6 X 18 | [MATICE M6 ,] |SROUB M6 X 20 SROUB M6 X 70 priimér 10 ?cm;w M 10X110
WASHER @ 6 x 18 NUTM 6 SCREW M 6 X 20 ||SCREW M 6 X 70 WASHER & 10 VISM 10X110
RONDELEs 6 x 18 | [ECROUM & VIS M 6 X 20 VISM6X 70 RONDELLE & 10

Lk6ks Y, 2ks  J\_ 2ks J\__ 2ks J\_2ks J\_1lks /

© Copyright 17032003, PAG.1/2

J




( e o~
SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE)| DOPORUCUJE SE NECHAT MONTAZ
o O ADACI RAMY, . NA KVALIFIKOVANEM MECHANIKOV/

HONDA XL1000V ‘99/02 ||sktes sty atiimesenusd
VARADERO

IL EST RECOMMANDE DE FAIRE EXECUTER LE
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS MONTAGE PAR UN MECANICIEN QUALIFIE

MONTAZNi NAVOD J
WIR EMPFEHLEN, DASB DIE MONTAGE YON
EINEM FACHMECHANIKER DURCHGEFUHRT

WIRD
e LE RECOMENDAMOS QUE EL MONTALE DEL
PROTEGE MOTOR SE REALIZE POR UN
\ MECANICO CUALIFICADO y,

~ (__TN365KN25 )\

.

®——
.

UPOZORNENI: Doporuéuje se demontovat plexi a horni dil kapotaZe pro snadnéjsi montaZ Sroubu &. 6.
Montézni kli¢ vloZte z horni strany.

WARNING: TO FACILITATE THE ATTACHMENT OF SCREW N°6 WE ADVISE TO DEMOUNT THE LATERAL PLASTIC FAIRING
(PART A AND PART B IN THE FIGURE ) AND INSERT THE KEY FROM ABOVE.

ATTENTION: POUR FACILITER LA FIXATION DE LA VIS N® 6 NOUS VOUS CONSEILLONS DE DEMONTER LE CARENAGE
\LATERAL (AET B) ET D'INTRODUIRE LA CLE EN HAUT.

© Copyright 17032003, PAG.2/2

J






